Buffalo (14-2,3-2 MAC) -vs- Eastern Mich. (1-14,0-5 MAC)
01/15/25 at George Gervin GameAbove Center , Ypsilanti, MI

Date: 01/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\igfi", 132 Buffalo _ 20 18] 25| 14| 77

Site: George Gervin GameAbove Center , Ypsilanti, MI Eastern Mich. 13 17 8 17 55

Referees: Xiomara Cruz-Johnson, Ifeyinwa Seales, Brad Maxey

Buffalo 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Watson,Chellia * 38 8-19 1-4 4-4 1-5 6 0 3 2 0 0 21

05 Gines,Sitota i 30 5-7 2-3 6-7 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 2 18

04 Cornfield,Lani * 23  4-8 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 4 5 1 0 3 8

23  Dauvis,Alexis i 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 6

11  Lewis-Williams,Kirsten * 27 1-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 4 2 4 0 2 2

21 Harness,Terah 23 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 11

15 Seawell,Ariana 12  2-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 4 0 1 1 2 5

30 Beaty,Jordyn 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 4

12 Lopez,Paula 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2

02 Daly,Mallory 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Hartman,Jaylin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-63 6-17 11-14 11-24 35 24 15 14 1 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 30-63 47.6 % 6-17 353 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Eastern Mich. 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Eleko,Sisi * 29 6-13 2-7 2-5 4-7 11 3 5 8 0 0 16

02 Amalia,Mackenzie o 40 2-8 2-8 3-5 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 9

03 Thrash,Brooklyn * 32 4-8 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 8

00 Westphal,Olivia = 18 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4 1 1 6

13  Cabello,Elena * 23 2-10 1-8 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 0 5

23  Lewis,Kyndal 11 3-5 2-2 0-2 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 0 8

01 Smith,Olivia 34 0-3 0-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 3

22  Williams,Jada 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 2 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 9-36 8-16 13-25 383 18 11 23 4 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-5 60.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 4-12 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 19-54 35.2 % 9-36 25.0% 8-16 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Buffalo

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Mich.

GOOD LAYUP by GINES,SITOTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA
GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA
GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA

STEAL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA

FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA
TURNOVER by SEAWELL,ARIANA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA

GOOD 3PTR by GINES,SITOTA
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint)

ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

MISS FT by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

FOUL by CORNFIELD,LANI
FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

FOUL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST
TURNOVER by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

MISS 3PTR by CORNFIELD,LANI

REBOUND OFF by BEATY,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by BEATY,JORDYN(in the paint)
FOUL by BEATY,JORDYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GINES,SITOTA

SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH

09:41

09:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
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16
16
16
16
16
16
16
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4-5

7-5

7-8

9-8

9-10

11-10
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H3

H1

V1

H1

V2

H1

Vi1

H1

V1

V3

GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN

REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
ASSIST by ELEKO,SISI

FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ELEKO,SISI

TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

MISS FT by ELEKO,SISI



MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHELLIA
REBOUND OFF by BEATY,JORDYN
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH

REBOUND DEF by BEATY,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by HARNESS, TERAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,LANI

SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by CORNFIELD,LANI

STEAL by CORNFIELD,LANI

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,LANI
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD FT by WATSON,CHELLIA
GOOD FT by WATSON,CHELLIA

SUB OUT by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
SUB IN by GINES,SITOTA
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH

STEAL by GINES,SITOTA

FOUL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST
TURNOVER by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST
SUB OUT by GINES,SITOTA

SUB IN by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,PAULA
GOOD LAYUP by GINES,SITOTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARNESS,TERAH

GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA

SUB OUT by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
SUB IN by GINES,SITOTA

VISITORS: Buffalo

04:39
04:21

04:10

03:50

03:30

03:10
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:51
02:43
02:32
02:32
02:26
02:10

02:03

01:51
01:49
01:49
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:56
00:44
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:21

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

2nd Play By Play

13-11

15-11

16-11
17-11

17-13

19-13

20-13

V2

V4

V5
V6

V4

V6

V7

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

FOUL by CABELLO,ELENA

FOUL by CABELLO,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER by CABELLO,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

FOUL by THRASH,BROOKLYN

FOUL by ELEKO,SISI
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD LAYUP by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA
TURNOVER by CABELLO,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

FOUL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Mich.

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA



SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
SUB IN by CORNFIELD,LANI

REBOUND DEF by HARNESS, TERAH
MISS 3PTR by GINES,SITOTA
REBOUND OFF by CORNFIELD,LANI
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by GINES,SITOTA

REBOUND DEF by GINES,SITOTA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA
GOOD 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WATSON,CHELLIA

FOUL by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB OUT by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GINES,SITOTA

FOUL by GINES,SITOTA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN

STEAL by GINES,SITOTA

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHELLIA

FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA

MISS FT by GINES,SITOTA

SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN

SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

22-13

24-13

27-13

27-15
29-15

29-16

29-19

29-22

30-22

32-22

V9

Vi1

V 14

V12
V14

V13

V10

V7

V8

V10

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI
MISS FT by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND OFF by THRASH,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by LEWIS,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL
MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KYNDAL
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI
ASSIST by SMITH,OLIVIA
FOUL by LEWIS,KYNDAL

FOUL by CABELLO,ELENA
TURNOVER by CABELLO,ELENA
SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI



TURNOVER by HARNESS, TERAH
REBOUND DEF by GINES,SITOTA
GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA
GOOD FT by GINES,SITOTA
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN

FOUL by BEATY,JORDYN

SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN

SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by GINES,SITOTA

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOPEZ,PAULA

TURNOVER by HARNESS,TERAH
FOUL by HARNESS, TERAH

REBOUND DEF by GINES,SITOTA
GOOD LAYUP by GINES,SITOTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,PAULA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA

VISITORS: Buffalo

04:12
04:01
03:42
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:21

03:13
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
02:49
02:47
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:06
01:49
01:49

01:49
01:26
00:59
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:37
00:32
00:21

00:02

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

33-22
34-22
34-24

34-26

36-26

38-26

38-28

38-30

Vi1
V12
V10

V8

V10

V12

V10

V8

TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KYNDAL

FOUL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KYNDAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

MISS FT by ELEKO,SISI

FOUL by SMITH,OLIVIA

FOUL by ELEKO,SISI
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI
SUB OUT by ELEKO, SISI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA

MISS FT by LEWIS,KYNDAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,KYNDAL

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KYNDAL

SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

HOME TEAM: Eastern Mich.

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA

SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH

SUB IN by CORNFIELD,LANI

SUB IN by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:29

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADA
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA



GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by CORNFIELD,LANI

STEAL by CORNFIELD,LANI

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by SEAWELL,ARIANA
GOOD LAYUP by SEAWELL,ARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,LANI
TURNOVER by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHELLIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GINES,SITOTA

SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH

TURNOVER by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST

FOUL by CORNFIELD,LANI

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEAWELL,ARIANA

MISS LAYUP by SEAWELL,ARIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEAWELL,ARIANA

TURNOVER by WATSON,CHELLIA
FOUL by CORNFIELD,LANI

SUB OUT by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

09:24
09:14
09:08
08:43
08:20
08:20
08:15
07:52

07:45
07:36
07:19
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:01
06:39
06:24
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
05:49
05:22
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:01
05:01
04:46
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:19
04:19
03:54
03:54
03:54
03:54
03:40

03:35
03:35
03:26
03:26
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:11
03:11

38-32
40-32

V6
V8

42-32

V10

44-32 V12

46-32 V 14

48-32 V 16

50-32 V18

50-33 V17
50-34 V16

REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN
REBOUND OFF by CABELLO,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA
SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by THRASH,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN
FOUL by ELEKO,SISI
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA

STEAL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by ELEKO, SISI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA

FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JADA
MISS FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

FOUL by THRASH,BROOKLYN

STEAL by THRASH,BROOKLYN

FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA



GOOD 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH
ASSIST by WATSON,CHELLIA

STEAL by SEAWELL,ARIANA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,CHELLIA

GOOD FT by WATSON,CHELLIA
GOOD FT by WATSON,CHELLIA

FOUL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST

BLOCK by SEAWELL,ARIANA

SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH

SUB IN by GINES,SITOTA

FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA

GOOD FT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
MISS FT by SEAWELL,ARIANA

GOOD 3PTR by GINES,SITOTA
ASSIST by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST

STEAL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,PAULA(in the paint)
FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Buffalo

02:56 53-34 V19
02:38
02:38
02:32
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:30 54-34 V20
02:30 55-34 V21
02:13
02:10
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:52
01:51
01:49
01:25
01:25 56-34 V 22
01:25
00:58 56-37 V19
00:42 59-37 V22
00:25
00:25
00:19
00:13 61-37 V24
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04 61-38 V23
00:04
00:04
00:00 63-38 V25

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by THRASH,BROOKLYN

FOUL by SMITH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CABELLO,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

FOUL by SMITH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADA
SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN
MISS FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

HOME TEAM: Eastern Mich.

SUB OUT by HARNESS, TERAH

SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA

GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHELLIA
ASSIST by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST
FOUL by GINES,SITOTA

REBOUND DEF by GINES,SITOTA
TURNOVER by WATSON,CHELLIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:52 66-38 V28
09:27
09:24
09:03
08:44 66-41 V 25

08:43

MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA
ASSIST by THRASH,BROOKLYN



MISS LAYUP by SEAWELL,ARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SEAWELL,ARIANA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,PAULA
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint)

STEAL by SEAWELL,ARIANA
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GINES,SITOTA

GOOD LAYUP by SEAWELL,ARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEAWELL,ARIANA
MISS LAYUP by GINES,SITOTA(in the paint)

FOUL by SEAWELL,ARIANA

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA
SUB OUT by SEAWELL,ARIANA
SUB IN by CORNFIELD,LANI
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by GINES,SITOTA
SUB IN by HARNESS, TERAH
MISS 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH

FOUL by DAVIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA
GOOD 3PTR by HARNESS, TERAH(fastbreak)

ASSIST by CORNFIELD,LANI

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,LANI
MISS LAYUP by CORNFIELD,LANI(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by BEATY,JORDYN

08:43
08:43
08:17
08:17
08:12
07:44

07:28

07:20
07:13
07:13
07:07
07:07
07:03
06:46 68-41 V 27
06:26

06:06

06:02
05:54
05:54
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31

05:22 68-43 V25
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:04
04:43
04:33

04:23 71-43 V 28

04:04

03:51
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:37 71-46 V 25

SUB OUT by ELEKO, SISI
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JADA

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by CABELLO,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADA
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JADA

BLOCK by CABELLO,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA
MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADA
SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by THRASH,BROOKLYN
ASSIST by ELEKO,SISI

SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA

SUB IN by LEWIS,KYNDAL

REBOUND DEF by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL

SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by LEWIS,KYNDAL



MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL
03:18 71-49 V22 GOOD 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by BEATY,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:56 73-49 V 24
ASSIST by WATSON,CHELLIA =

02:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:45 SUB OUT by ELEKO, SISI

02:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA
FOUL by LEWIS-WILLIAMS, KIRST 02:32

02:32 73-50 V 23 GOOD FT by SMITH,OLIVIA
02:32 73-51 V 22 GOOD FT by SMITH,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by HARNESS, TERAH(in the paint) 02:21 75-51 V24
01:59 MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHELLIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,CHELLIA(in the paint) 01:49 77-51 V 26
SUB OUT by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST 01:49
SUB OUT by WATSON,CHELLIA 01:49
SUB IN by GINES,SITOTA 01:49
SUB IN by LOPEZ,PAULA 01:49
01:35 77-54 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KYNDAL
FOUL by BEATY,JORDYN 01:20
TURNOVER by BEATY,JORDYN 01:20
SUB OUT by BEATY,JORDYN 01:20
SUB IN by HARTMAN,JAYLIN 01:20
FOUL by LOPEZ,PAULA 01:07
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,PAULA 01:07
SUB IN by DALY,MALLORY 01:07
01:07 MISS FT by SMITH,OLIVIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:07 77-55 V 22 GOOD FT by SMITH,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by HARNESS, TERAH 00:50
00:50 BLOCK by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL
00:27 TURNOVER by LEWIS,KYNDAL
STEAL by CORNFIELD,LANI 00:27
TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,LANI 00:22
00:22 STEAL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
00:16 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KYNDAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALY,MALLORY =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
MISS JUMPER by HARNESS, TERAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYNDAL



